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CONSERVATION OF MONUMENTS AT FATEHPUR SIKRI


1525.  SHRI  RAJ  KUMAR CHAHAR:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM
(PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a)


the areas demarcated and selected by the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) for the conservation and preservation of all the monuments located at Fatehpur-Sikri (UP);


(b)


the status of the preservation work being implemented at the monuments;
and


(c) the efforts made by the ASI to clear the beehives from Buland Darwaza and other structures of historical importance in Fatehpur-Sikri?

 (a)


There are 9 Nos. of protected monuments of Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) at Fatehpur Sikri. The conservation and preservation work of these monuments is executed by the ASI within the protected area of each monument which is well demarcated.


 (b) Conservation work of protected monuments is a continuous process. The conservation & preservation work of these monuments is attended regularly depending upon the availability of the resources and requirements of different sites and they are in a good state of conservation.


 (c) The beehives from Buland Darwaza and other monuments at Fatehpur Sikri are cleared regularly by application of appropriate methods, keeping the monuments in presentable condition.

